
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 01:59 PM
       IHSAA Girls High Sectional Crawfordsville - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005        
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at Crawfordsvill                  
                          Crawfordsville High School                           
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Crawfordsville                             CRAWF                     291
      2       Greencastle                                GCAST                     231
      3       Frankfort                                  FRKFT                     206
      4       Clinton Central                            CLCEN                     128
      5       Fountain Central                           FOUNT                     124
      6       Seeger                                     SEEG                      117
      7       South Vermillion                           SOVER                      80
      8       North Putnam                               NPUT                       65
      9       North Montgomery                           NMONT                      52
     10       Southmont                                  SMONT                      33
     11       Attica                                     ATTIC                      23
     12       South Putnam                               SOPUT                      20
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Greencastle                                       1:58.80    1:56.81   32  
     1) Thomas, Kendi 11                2) Moore, Alys 11                 
     3) Menzel, Tracy 12                4) Grammel, Erika 12              
  2 Frankfort                                         2:01.02    2:00.13   26  
     1) Keeney, Lauren 10               2) Fitzgerald, Sarah 9            
     3) Arion, Kia 10                   4) Gunyon, Tori 12                
  3 Clinton Central                                   2:02.73    2:00.75   24  
     1) Rodibaugh, Leslie 11            2) Deisch, Lauren 11              
     3) Lohsl, Megan 10                 4) Randolph, Greta 11             
  4 Crawfordsville                                    2:02.37    2:00.97   22  
     1) Leahy, Alyssa 9                 2) Carrier, Kaeligh 9             
     3) Howland, Catherine 9            4) Timmons, Cailee 10             
  5 South Vermillion                                  2:01.96    2:01.10   20  
     1) Benson, Meghan 10               2) Davis, Mee Na 12               
     3) Baratto, Cheri 12               4) Parks, Virginia 10             
  6 Seeger                                            2:04.31    2:01.33   18  
     1) DeVillez, Anna 9                2) Rainey, Kristen 9              
     3) Inman, Christine 11             4) Smith, Amy 12                  
B - Final
  7 North Putnam                                      2:07.90    2:04.81   14  
     1) Alles, Randi 11                 2) Hittinger, Mallory 11          
     3) Roberts, Amanda 12              4) Lightner, Chantal 11           
  8 Fountain Central                                  2:17.25    2:17.76    9  
     1) Hall, Alysha 10                 2) Cunningham, Laura 11           
     3) Ponder, Tiffany 10              4) Howard, Katie 11               
  8 Attica                                            2:24.95    2:17.76    9  
     1) Williams, Lacie 10              2) Woodrow, Leslie 10             
     3) Shoaf, Kathi 9                  4) Foster, Abby 10                
 10 North Montgomery                                  2:19.17    2:19.27    6  
     1) Brown, Jordan 12                2) Ryker, Megan 10                
     3) Kepner, Rachel 10               4) Parker, Blair 10               
 -- South Putnam                                      2:15.94         DQ  
     1) Frame, Kayla 12                 2) Asher, Janaye 9                
     3) Teague, Britta 12               4) Earnest, Mary 11               
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Greencastle                                                  1:58.80  



     1) Thomas, Kendi 11                2) Moore, Alys 11                 
     3) Menzel, Tracy 12                4) Grammel, Erika 12              
  2 Frankfort                                                    2:01.02  
     1) Keeney, Lauren 10               2) Fitzgerald, Sarah 9            
     3) Arion, Kia 10                   4) Gunyon, Tori 12                
  3 South Vermillion                                             2:01.96  
     1) Benson, Meghan 10               2) Davis, Mee Na 12               
     3) Baratto, Cheri 12               4) Parks, Virginia 10             
  4 Crawfordsville                                               2:02.37  
     1) Leahy, Alyssa 9                 2) Carrier, Kaeligh 9             
     3) Howland, Catherine 9            4) Timmons, Cailee 10             
  5 Clinton Central                                              2:02.73  
     1) Rodibaugh, Leslie 11            2) Deisch, Lauren 11              
     3) Lohsl, Megan 10                 4) Randolph, Greta 11             
  6 Seeger                                                       2:04.31  
     1) DeVillez, Anna 9                2) Rainey, Kristen 9              
     3) Inman, Christine 11             4) Smith, Amy 12                  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 North Putnam                                                 2:07.90  
     1) Alles, Randi 11                 2) Hittinger, Mallory 11          
     3) Lightner, Chantal 11            4) Roberts, Amanda 12             
  8 South Putnam                                                 2:15.94  
     1) Frame, Kayla 12                 2) Asher, Janaye 9                
     3) Teague, Britta 12               4) Earnest, Mary 11               
  9 Fountain Central                                             2:17.25  
     1) Hall, Alysha 10                 2) Ponder, Tiffany 10             
     3) Cunningham, Laura 11            4) Howard, Katie 11               
 10 North Montgomery                                             2:19.17  
     1) Brown, Jordan 12                2) Ryker, Megan 10                
     3) Kepner, Rachel 10               4) Parker, Blair 10               
 11 Attica                                                       2:24.95  
     1) Williams, Lacie 10              2) Woodrow, Leslie 10             
     3) Cooper, Danielle 10             4) Richardson, Amanda 10          
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Miller, Ellen             11 CRAWF                2:05.28    1:59.82   16  
  2 Howland, Sarah            10 CRAWF                2:08.93    2:04.80   13  
  3 Ollier, Tessa             11 FOUNT                2:12.60    2:09.48   12  
  4 Timmons, Cailee           10 CRAWF                2:11.84    2:09.56   11  
  5 Martin, Ashley            11 FOUNT                2:12.93    2:14.98   10  
  6 Rodibaugh, Leslie         11 CLCEN                2:14.27    2:16.82    9  
B - Final
  7 Scharf, Erica             12 SOPUT                2:14.40    2:13.58    7  
  8 Lorton, Betsy             12 GCAST                2:18.02    2:14.86    5  
  9 Grivas, Jamie             11 GCAST                2:15.38    2:15.56    4  
 10 Jenkins, Courtney         12 FRKFT                2:15.35    2:15.67    3  
 11 Slight, Laura             11 NMONT                2:16.83    2:16.43    2  
 12 Cantonwine, Jackie        10 GCAST                2:17.38    2:18.56    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Miller, Ellen             11 CRAWF                           2:05.28  
  2 Howland, Sarah            10 CRAWF                           2:08.93  
  3 Timmons, Cailee           10 CRAWF                           2:11.84  
  4 Ollier, Tessa             11 FOUNT                           2:12.60  
  5 Martin, Ashley            11 FOUNT                           2:12.93  
  6 Rodibaugh, Leslie         11 CLCEN                           2:14.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Scharf, Erica             12 SOPUT                           2:14.40  
  8 Jenkins, Courtney         12 FRKFT                           2:15.35  
  9 Grivas, Jamie             11 GCAST                           2:15.38  
 10 Slight, Laura             11 NMONT                           2:16.83  
 11 Cantonwine, Jackie        10 GCAST                           2:17.38  



 12 Lorton, Betsy             12 GCAST                           2:18.02  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Georgulis, Nikaela        12 SMONT                           2:18.54  
 14 Lightner, Chantal         11 NPUT                            2:20.64  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Stowers, Britney          11 CLCEN                           2:21.89  
 16 Hatch, Holly               9 SMONT                           2:22.02  
 17 Abbott, Emily             11 FRKFT                           2:22.49  
 18 Earnest, Mary             11 SOPUT                           2:26.49  
 19 Haraburda, Jessica        12 SOVER                           2:26.63  
 20 Veverka, Danielle          9 SEEG                            2:30.73  
 21 Cooper, Shannon           10 FRKFT                           2:30.78  
 22 Schroeder, Samantha       11 SEEG                            2:31.17  
 23 Anes, Ciara                9 CLCEN                           2:33.02  
 24 Willer, Annie             11 SOPUT                           2:34.73  
 25 Brown, Jordan             12 NMONT                           2:35.86  
 26 Phelps, Kelsi              9 SOVER                           2:37.78  
 27 Sarmiento, Cinthya        11 SEEG                            2:38.67  
 28 Scheurich, Brittany       10 ATTIC                           2:48.83  
 29 Williams, Lacie           10 ATTIC                           2:55.72  
 30 Scheurich, Kelsey         11 ATTIC                           2:59.04  
 31 Chezem, Kylie             11 NMONT                           3:14.64  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Inman, Christine          11 SEEG                 2:17.13    2:11.60   16  
  2 Andrews, Chelsea          12 CRAWF                2:19.94    2:17.09   13  
  3 Thomas, Kendi             11 GCAST                2:20.72    2:19.18   12  
  4 Moore, Alys               11 GCAST                2:25.42    2:21.26   11  
  5 Carrier, Kaeligh           9 CRAWF                2:26.40    2:24.78   10  
  6 Baratto, Cheri            12 SOVER                2:22.03    2:40.06    9  
B - Final
  7 Alles, Randi              11 NPUT                 2:27.69    2:25.42    7  
  8 Keeney, Lauren            10 FRKFT                2:32.39    2:31.01    5  
  9 Hatch, Kayte              11 SMONT                2:31.09    2:31.38    4  
 10 Harmless, Anna            12 GCAST                2:31.32    2:31.51    3  
 11 Huffer, Lindsay           11 CLCEN                2:34.89    2:33.44    2  
 12 Risse, Allie              11 FRKFT                2:36.58    2:35.51    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Inman, Christine          11 SEEG                            2:17.13  
  2 Andrews, Chelsea          12 CRAWF                           2:19.94  
  3 Thomas, Kendi             11 GCAST                           2:20.72  
  4 Baratto, Cheri            12 SOVER                           2:22.03  
  5 Moore, Alys               11 GCAST                           2:25.42  
  6 Carrier, Kaeligh           9 CRAWF                           2:26.40  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Alles, Randi              11 NPUT                            2:27.69  
  8 Hatch, Kayte              11 SMONT                           2:31.09  
  9 Harmless, Anna            12 GCAST                           2:31.32  
 10 Keeney, Lauren            10 FRKFT                           2:32.39  
 11 Huffer, Lindsay           11 CLCEN                           2:34.89  
 12 Risse, Allie              11 FRKFT                           2:36.58  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Benson, Meghan            10 SOVER                           2:37.16  
 14 Fitzgerald, Sarah          9 FRKFT                           2:37.46  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Kepner, Rachel            10 NMONT                           2:40.55  
 16 Woodrow, Leslie           10 ATTIC                           2:47.81  
 17 Giles, Ashley             12 SOPUT                           2:48.01  
 18 Hall, Lindsey             11 CLCEN                           2:48.79  
 19 Teague, Britta            12 SOPUT                           2:49.29  
 20 Asher, Janaye              9 SOPUT                           2:51.16  



 21 Davis, Kayla              10 CLCEN                           2:52.59  
 22 Harris, Katherine          9 CRAWF                           3:03.61  
 23 Ryker, Megan              10 NMONT                           3:10.16  
 24 Kaitschuck, Scarlett       9 ATTIC                           3:14.67  
 25 Sudduth, Amanda           10 SOVER                           3:16.73  
 -- Bohlander, Megan           9 NMONT                                DQ  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Menzel, Tracy             12 GCAST                  25.31      24.38   16  
  2 Janssen, Ashley           11 CRAWF                  25.78      24.75   13  
  3 Gunyon, Tori              12 FRKFT                  25.38      24.84   12  
  4 Smith, Amy                12 SEEG                   26.90      25.66   11  
  5 Chynoweth, Kristen        10 FRKFT                  25.98      26.13   10  
  6 Roberts, Amanda           12 NPUT                   26.96      26.38    9  
B - Final
  7 Grammel, Erika            12 GCAST                  27.44      26.91    7  
  8 Parker, Brittany          10 NMONT                  27.37      27.13    5  
  9 Behr, Courtney            11 CRAWF                  27.72      27.28    4  
 10 Leahy, Alyssa              9 CRAWF                  28.02      27.45    3  
 11 Allred, Ashley            10 GCAST                  27.95      27.83    2  
 12 Cunningham, Laura         11 FOUNT                  28.05      27.94    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Menzel, Tracy             12 GCAST                             25.31  
  2 Gunyon, Tori              12 FRKFT                             25.38  
  3 Janssen, Ashley           11 CRAWF                             25.78  
  4 Chynoweth, Kristen        10 FRKFT                             25.98  
  5 Smith, Amy                12 SEEG                              26.90  
  6 Roberts, Amanda           12 NPUT                              26.96  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Parker, Brittany          10 NMONT                             27.37  
  8 Grammel, Erika            12 GCAST                             27.44  
  9 Behr, Courtney            11 CRAWF                             27.72  
 10 Allred, Ashley            10 GCAST                             27.95  
 11 Leahy, Alyssa              9 CRAWF                             28.02  
 12 Cunningham, Laura         11 FOUNT                             28.05  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Parks, Virginia           10 SOVER                             28.10  
 14 Surtees, Amy              10 SEEG                              28.20  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Parker, Blair             10 NMONT                             28.54  
 16 Cheever, Erin             10 SOVER                             28.57  
 17 Randolph, Greta           11 CLCEN                             28.72  
 18 Howard, Katie             11 FOUNT                             28.79  
 19 Pearson, Ana              12 CLCEN                             29.02  
 20 Terry, Elizabeth          12 SOVER                             29.07  
 21 Hunt, Victoria            11 SMONT                             29.41  
 22 Sutherlin, Lindsey        12 NMONT                             29.63  
 23 Ponder, Tiffany           10 FOUNT                             29.78  
 24 Russell, Laura            12 FRKFT                             29.88  
 25 Bookwalter, Emily         11 SOPUT                             30.07  
 26 Judy, Kayla               11 NPUT                              30.33  
 27 Wrede, Billie             10 SMONT                             31.15  
 28 Lamie, Keeli              11 ATTIC                             31.31  
 29 Moore, Claire             12 SOPUT                             32.04  
 30 Bort, Brittany            12 SMONT                             32.08  
 31 Aker, Hannah              11 SOPUT                             32.25  
 32 Long, Alison              12 CLCEN                             32.33  
 33 Hollis, Kalli              9 SEEG                              33.28  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================



    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 McCracken, Colleen        12 FRKFT                 279.40     385.30   16  
  2 Johnson, Whitney          10 FOUNT                 252.10     345.55   13  
  3 Sisson, Jordan            11 SOVER                 201.20     264.55   12  
  4 Beasley, Annie            11 CRAWF                 188.35     257.30   11  
  5 Wiggs, Morgan              9 SOPUT                 190.15     256.85   10  
  6 Surtees, Amy              10 SEEG                  180.20     252.25    9  
  7 Beard, Kim                11 CLCEN                 185.45     239.55    7  
  8 Daugherty, Bryanne         9 FOUNT                 186.95     234.20    5  
  9 Nichols, Evie              9 NMONT                 172.65     233.15    4  
 10 Soster, Erica              9 GCAST                 167.85     229.00    3  
 11 Blue, Sarah               10 SOVER                 169.10     226.90    2  
 12 Land, Sarah                9 GCAST                 174.00     217.25    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 McCracken, Colleen        12 FRKFT                 168.50     279.40  
  2 Johnson, Whitney          10 FOUNT                 155.75     252.10  
  3 Sisson, Jordan            11 SOVER                 127.85     201.20  
  4 Wiggs, Morgan              9 SOPUT                 120.95     190.15  
  5 Beasley, Annie            11 CRAWF                 112.90     188.35  
  6 Daugherty, Bryanne         9 FOUNT                 124.65     186.95  
  7 Beard, Kim                11 CLCEN                 117.15     185.45  
  8 Surtees, Amy              10 SEEG                   99.20     180.20  
  9 Land, Sarah                9 GCAST                 107.10     174.00  
 10 Nichols, Evie              9 NMONT                 107.55     172.65  
 11 Blue, Sarah               10 SOVER                 104.30     169.10  
 12 Soster, Erica              9 GCAST                 105.75     167.85  
 13 Baker, Brittany           11 FOUNT                 113.05     166.10  
 14 Porter, Megan              9 NMONT                  90.85     160.25  
 15 Perry, Laura              10 CRAWF                  88.35     158.00  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 McCracken, Colleen        12 FRKFT                            168.50  
  2 Johnson, Whitney          10 FOUNT                            155.75  
  3 Sisson, Jordan            11 SOVER                            127.85  
  4 Daugherty, Bryanne         9 FOUNT                            124.65  
  5 Wiggs, Morgan              9 SOPUT                            120.95  
  6 Beard, Kim                11 CLCEN                            117.15  
  7 Baker, Brittany           11 FOUNT                            113.05  
  8 Beasley, Annie            11 CRAWF                            112.90  
  9 Nichols, Evie              9 NMONT                            107.55  
 10 Land, Sarah                9 GCAST                            107.10  
 11 Soster, Erica              9 GCAST                            105.75  
 12 Blue, Sarah               10 SOVER                            104.30  
 13 Surtees, Amy              10 SEEG                              99.20  
 14 Porter, Megan              9 NMONT                             90.85  
 15 Perry, Laura              10 CRAWF                             88.35  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Inman, Christine          11 SEEG                 1:01.09      58.24   16  
  2 Carrier, Kaeligh           9 CRAWF                1:07.33    1:05.16   13  
  3 Lohsl, Megan              10 CLCEN                1:06.02    1:05.57   12  
  4 Howland, Catherine         9 CRAWF                1:06.44    1:05.79   11  
  5 Arion, Kia                10 FRKFT                1:06.54    1:06.03   10  
  6 Meadows, Emily             9 FOUNT                1:08.15    1:11.41    9  
B - Final



  7 Alles, Randi              11 NPUT                 1:08.55    1:06.72    7  
  8 Deisch, Lauren            11 CLCEN                1:08.48    1:08.07    5  
  9 Grivas, Jamie             11 GCAST                1:08.47    1:08.26    4  
 10 Kepner, Rachel            10 NMONT                1:12.46    1:11.51    3  
 11 Davis, Mee Na             12 SOVER                1:11.43    1:12.73    2  
 12 Hatch, Kayte              11 SMONT                1:13.56    1:14.45    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Inman, Christine          11 SEEG                            1:01.09  
  2 Lohsl, Megan              10 CLCEN                           1:06.02  
  3 Howland, Catherine         9 CRAWF                           1:06.44  
  4 Arion, Kia                10 FRKFT                           1:06.54  
  5 Carrier, Kaeligh           9 CRAWF                           1:07.33  
  6 Meadows, Emily             9 FOUNT                           1:08.15  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Grivas, Jamie             11 GCAST                           1:08.47  
  8 Deisch, Lauren            11 CLCEN                           1:08.48  
  9 Alles, Randi              11 NPUT                            1:08.55  
 10 Davis, Mee Na             12 SOVER                           1:11.43  
 11 Kepner, Rachel            10 NMONT                           1:12.46  
 12 Hatch, Kayte              11 SMONT                           1:13.56  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Risse, Allie              11 FRKFT                           1:14.14  
 14 Ness, Kristen             11 GCAST                           1:14.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Summerlot, Colleen        12 GCAST                           1:15.53  
 16 Giles, Ashley             12 SOPUT                           1:15.74  
 17 Davis, Kayla              10 CLCEN                           1:17.40  
 18 Sutherlin, Lindsey        12 NMONT                           1:18.92  
 19 Kelp, Kristen              9 CRAWF                           1:19.62  
 20 Frame, Kayla              12 SOPUT                           1:19.82  
 21 Hall, Alysha              10 FOUNT                           1:20.01  
 22 Teague, Britta            12 SOPUT                           1:20.99  
 23 Ehmen, Kelsey             10 SOVER                           1:25.34  
 24 Bohlander, Megan           9 NMONT                           1:25.70  
 25 Cooper, Danielle          10 ATTIC                           1:30.78  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Menzel, Tracy             12 GCAST                  54.96      53.04   16  
  2 Janssen, Ashley           11 CRAWF                  56.68      54.84   13  
  3 Gunyon, Tori              12 FRKFT                  55.68      55.37   12  
  4 Smith, Amy                12 SEEG                   59.38      57.29   11  
  5 Roberts, Amanda           12 NPUT                   59.88      58.44   10  
  6 Chynoweth, Kristen        10 FRKFT                  58.70      58.72    9  
B - Final
  7 DeVillez, Anna             9 SEEG                 1:00.57      58.79    7  
  8 Parker, Brittany          10 NMONT                1:01.01      59.99    5  
  9 Parks, Virginia           10 SOVER                1:01.03    1:00.37    4  
 10 Behr, Courtney            11 CRAWF                1:01.50    1:00.40    3  
 11 Allred, Ashley            10 GCAST                1:01.92    1:01.14    2  
 12 Huffer, Lindsay           11 CLCEN                1:01.76    1:01.20    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Menzel, Tracy             12 GCAST                             54.96  
  2 Gunyon, Tori              12 FRKFT                             55.68  
  3 Janssen, Ashley           11 CRAWF                             56.68  
  4 Chynoweth, Kristen        10 FRKFT                             58.70  
  5 Smith, Amy                12 SEEG                              59.38  



  6 Roberts, Amanda           12 NPUT                              59.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 DeVillez, Anna             9 SEEG                            1:00.57  
  8 Parker, Brittany          10 NMONT                           1:01.01  
  9 Parks, Virginia           10 SOVER                           1:01.03  
 10 Behr, Courtney            11 CRAWF                           1:01.50  
 11 Huffer, Lindsay           11 CLCEN                           1:01.76  
 12 Allred, Ashley            10 GCAST                           1:01.92  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Grammel, Erika            12 GCAST                           1:02.31  
 14 Georgulis, Nikaela        12 SMONT                           1:02.50  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Howard, Katie             11 FOUNT                           1:03.68  
 16 Haraburda, Jessica        12 SOVER                           1:04.22  
 17 Russell, Laura            12 FRKFT                           1:05.26  
 18 Parker, Blair             10 NMONT                           1:05.65  
 19 Ponder, Tiffany           10 FOUNT                           1:06.32  
 20 Anes, Ciara                9 CLCEN                           1:06.48  
 21 Hillis, Holley             9 CLCEN                           1:06.64  
 22 McGuire, Mindi            11 FOUNT                           1:06.69  
 23 Earnest, Mary             11 SOPUT                           1:07.04  
 24 Styles, Gina              10 SMONT                           1:07.37  
 25 Judy, Kayla               11 NPUT                            1:08.51  
 26 Bookwalter, Emily         11 SOPUT                           1:08.66  
 27 Terry, Elizabeth          12 SOVER                           1:08.87  
 28 Carey, Brittney           10 CRAWF                           1:08.98  
 29 Markley, Josie            12 SEEG                            1:09.49  
 30 McCollough, Ashley        12 NPUT                            1:09.80  
 31 Bort, Brittany            12 SMONT                           1:12.81  
 32 Gilley, Erin               9 SOPUT                           1:12.90  
 33 Lamie, Keeli              11 ATTIC                           1:13.11  
 34 Sharp, Monica              9 ATTIC                           1:23.76  
 35 Manzon, Andrea             9 NMONT                           1:26.03  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Thomas, Kendi             11 GCAST                5:38.31    5:26.22   16  
  2 Howland, Sarah            10 CRAWF                5:44.59    5:41.21   13  
  3 Ollier, Tessa             11 FOUNT                5:58.09    5:45.76   12  
  4 Martin, Ashley            11 FOUNT                6:01.90    6:02.34   11  
  5 Jenkins, Courtney         12 FRKFT                6:02.25    6:07.85   10  
  6 Lorton, Betsy             12 GCAST                6:03.91    6:08.12    9  
B - Final
  7 Slight, Laura             11 NMONT                6:04.77    5:56.31    7  
  8 Bowser, Katie             12 GCAST                6:06.06    5:59.49    5  
  9 Abbott, Emily             11 FRKFT                6:19.45    6:14.17    4  
 10 Scharf, Erica             12 SOPUT                6:24.28    6:19.26    3  
 11 Stowers, Britney          11 CLCEN                6:19.85    6:19.76    2  
 12 Kelp, Kristen              9 CRAWF                6:21.22    6:29.67    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Thomas, Kendi             11 GCAST                           5:38.31  
  2 Howland, Sarah            10 CRAWF                           5:44.59  
  3 Ollier, Tessa             11 FOUNT                           5:58.09  
  4 Martin, Ashley            11 FOUNT                           6:01.90  
  5 Jenkins, Courtney         12 FRKFT                           6:02.25  
  6 Lorton, Betsy             12 GCAST                           6:03.91  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Slight, Laura             11 NMONT                           6:04.77  
  8 Bowser, Katie             12 GCAST                           6:06.06  
  9 Abbott, Emily             11 FRKFT                           6:19.45  
 10 Stowers, Britney          11 CLCEN                           6:19.85  
 11 Kelp, Kristen              9 CRAWF                           6:21.22  



 12 Scharf, Erica             12 SOPUT                           6:24.28  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hatch, Holly               9 SMONT                           6:26.65  
 14 Hall, Lindsey             11 CLCEN                           6:33.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Green, Sarah              12 CRAWF                           6:54.98  
 16 Willer, Annie             11 SOPUT                           6:59.92  
 17 Martin, Halie             10 SEEG                            7:03.52  
 18 Long, Alison              12 CLCEN                           7:06.18  
 19 Skene, Shay               11 NPUT                            7:09.08  
 20 Spencer, Jessica          11 NMONT                           7:11.89  
 21 Phelps, Kelsi              9 SOVER                           7:17.13  
 22 Brooks, Hannah            11 SEEG                            7:17.35  
 23 Osborn, Kelsey             9 NMONT                           7:28.74  
 24 Lehr, Ryanne               9 NPUT                            7:28.93  
 25 Scheurich, Brittany       10 ATTIC                           7:33.82  
 26 Barker, Christa           12 SOPUT                           7:35.47  
 27 Williams, Lacie           10 ATTIC                           7:45.42  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Crawfordsville                                    1:43.51    1:43.11   32  
     1) Miller, Ellen 11                2) Howland, Catherine 9           
     3) Andrews, Chelsea 12             4) Janssen, Ashley 11             
  2 Frankfort                                         1:48.23    1:48.42   26  
     1) Chynoweth, Kristen 10           2) McCracken, Colleen 12          
     3) Jenkins, Courtney 12            4) Gunyon, Tori 12                
  3 Clinton Central                                   1:51.17    1:49.32   24  
     1) Lohsl, Megan 10                 2) Randolph, Greta 11             
     3) Deisch, Lauren 11               4) Huffer, Lindsay 11             
  4 Greencastle                                       1:49.30    1:49.49   22  
     1) Grammel, Erika 12               2) Soster, Erica 9                
     3) Allred, Ashley 10               4) Lorton, Betsy 12               
  5 Fountain Central                                  1:51.31    1:50.64   20  
     1) Meadows, Emily 9                2) Cunningham, Laura 11           
     3) Ollier, Tessa 11                4) Martin, Ashley 11              
  6 North Putnam                                      1:52.68    1:52.47   18  
     1) Roberts, Amanda 12              2) McCollough, Ashley 12          
     3) Hittinger, Mallory 11           4) Alles, Randi 11                
B - Final
  7 Southmont                                         1:56.39    1:53.01   14  
     1) Georgulis, Nikaela 12           2) Hunt, Victoria 11              
     3) Hatch, Holly 9                  4) Hatch, Kayte 11                
  8 North Montgomery                                  1:54.30    1:53.67   10  
     1) Parker, Blair 10                2) Sutherlin, Lindsey 12          
     3) Slight, Laura 11                4) Parker, Brittany 10            
  9 South Vermillion                                  1:55.11    1:57.59    8  
     1) Haraburda, Jessica 12           2) Davis, Mee Na 12               
     3) Phelps, Kelsi 9                 4) Terry, Elizabeth 12            
 10 Attica                                            2:09.46    2:01.27    6  
     1) Shoaf, Kathi 9                  2) Richardson, Amanda 10          
     3) Woodrow, Leslie 10              4) Foster, Abby 10                
 -- Seeger                                            1:55.71         DQ  
     1) Surtees, Amy 10                 2) Veverka, Danielle 9            
     3) Schroeder, Samantha 11          4) Rainey, Kristen 9              
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Crawfordsville                                               1:43.51  
     1) Miller, Ellen 11                2) Howland, Catherine 9           
     3) Andrews, Chelsea 12             4) Janssen, Ashley 11             
  2 Frankfort                                                    1:48.23  
     1) Chynoweth, Kristen 10           2) McCracken, Colleen 12          
     3) Jenkins, Courtney 12            4) Gunyon, Tori 12                



  3 Greencastle                                                  1:49.30  
     1) Grammel, Erika 12               2) Soster, Erica 9                
     3) Allred, Ashley 10               4) Lorton, Betsy 12               
  4 Clinton Central                                              1:51.17  
     1) Lohsl, Megan 10                 2) Deisch, Lauren 11              
     3) Huffer, Lindsay 11              4) Pearson, Ana 12                
  5 Fountain Central                                             1:51.31  
     1) Meadows, Emily 9                2) Cunningham, Laura 11           
     3) Ollier, Tessa 11                4) Martin, Ashley 11              
  6 North Putnam                                                 1:52.68  
     1) Roberts, Amanda 12              2) Alles, Randi 11                
     3) McCollough, Ashley 12           4) Lightner, Chantal 11           
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 North Montgomery                                             1:54.30  
     1) Parker, Blair 10                2) Sutherlin, Lindsey 12          
     3) Slight, Laura 11                4) Parker, Brittany 10            
  8 South Vermillion                                             1:55.11  
     1) Terry, Elizabeth 12             2) Cheever, Erin 10               
     3) Davis, Mee Na 12                4) Haraburda, Jessica 12          
  9 Seeger                                                       1:55.71  
     1) Surtees, Amy 10                 2) DeVillez, Anna 9               
     3) Schroeder, Samantha 11          4) Rainey, Kristen 9              
 10 Southmont                                                    1:56.39  
     1) Georgulis, Nikaela 12           2) Hunt, Victoria 11              
     3) Hatch, Holly 9                  4) Hatch, Kayte 11                
 11 Attica                                                       2:09.46  
     1) Richardson, Amanda 10           2) Scheurich, Brittany 10         
     3) Woodrow, Leslie 10              4) Lamie, Keeli 11                
 -- South Putnam                                                      DQ  
     1) Bookwalter, Emily 11            2) Giles, Ashley 12               
     3) Teague, Britta 12               4) Scharf, Erica 12               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Miller, Ellen             11 CRAWF                1:03.39    1:03.36   16  
  2 Leahy, Alyssa              9 CRAWF                1:08.53    1:06.51   13  
  3 Rodibaugh, Leslie         11 CLCEN                1:08.53    1:07.90   12  
  4 Arion, Kia                10 FRKFT                1:07.77    1:08.60   11  
  5 Cantonwine, Jackie        10 GCAST                1:09.18    1:09.08   10  
  6 Keeney, Lauren            10 FRKFT                1:09.30    1:09.25    9  
B - Final
  7 Benson, Meghan            10 SOVER                1:09.32    1:08.23    7  
  8 DeVillez, Anna             9 SEEG                 1:10.80    1:09.02    5  
  9 Harmless, Anna            12 GCAST                1:10.69    1:11.02    4  
 10 Bowser, Katie             12 GCAST                1:12.39    1:11.36    3  
 11 Hall, Alysha              10 FOUNT                1:16.75    1:16.97    2  
 12 Hillis, Holley             9 CLCEN                1:15.46    1:17.43    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Miller, Ellen             11 CRAWF                           1:03.39  
  2 Arion, Kia                10 FRKFT                           1:07.77  
  3 Leahy, Alyssa              9 CRAWF                           1:08.53  
  3 Rodibaugh, Leslie         11 CLCEN                           1:08.53  
  5 Cantonwine, Jackie        10 GCAST                           1:09.18  
  6 Keeney, Lauren            10 FRKFT                           1:09.30  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Benson, Meghan            10 SOVER                           1:09.32  
  8 Harmless, Anna            12 GCAST                           1:10.69  
  9 DeVillez, Anna             9 SEEG                            1:10.80  
 10 Bowser, Katie             12 GCAST                           1:12.39  
 11 Hillis, Holley             9 CLCEN                           1:15.46  
 12 Hall, Alysha              10 FOUNT                           1:16.75  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------



 13 Green, Sarah              12 CRAWF                           1:18.52  
 14 Brown, Jordan             12 NMONT                           1:18.95  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Schroeder, Samantha       11 SEEG                            1:20.29  
 16 Frame, Kayla              12 SOPUT                           1:21.35  
 17 Buchanan, Jada            11 SOPUT                           1:21.70  
 18 Wrede, Billie             10 SMONT                           1:22.54  
 19 Scheurich, Kelsey         11 ATTIC                           1:23.24  
 20 Jones, Kristina           11 SOVER                           1:25.69  
 21 Beard, Kim                11 CLCEN                           1:26.12  
 22 Haas, Amanda               9 NMONT                           1:28.63  
 23 Beasley, Sarah            11 SOPUT                           1:29.86  
 24 McCollough, Ashley        12 NPUT                            1:32.06  
 25 Skene, Shay               11 NPUT                            1:32.33  
 26 Sharp, Monica              9 ATTIC                           1:37.60  
 27 Hollis, Britani           12 SEEG                            1:40.43  
 28 Chezem, Kylie             11 NMONT                           1:48.90  
 29 Sudduth, Amanda           10 SOVER                           1:49.18  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Baratto, Cheri            12 SOVER                1:10.41    1:08.56   16  
  2 Andrews, Chelsea          12 CRAWF                1:11.38    1:09.49   13  
  3 Moore, Alys               11 GCAST                1:13.22    1:10.53   12  
  4 Howland, Catherine         9 CRAWF                1:15.25    1:13.79   11  
  5 Fitzgerald, Sarah          9 FRKFT                1:13.95    1:14.70   10  
  6 McCracken, Colleen        12 FRKFT                1:15.16    1:15.24    9  
B - Final
  7 Randolph, Greta           11 CLCEN                1:16.20    1:16.07    7  
  8 Jones, Jeanette           11 GCAST                1:17.28    1:16.93    5  
  9 Timmons, Cailee           10 CRAWF                1:17.81    1:17.81    4  
 10 Cooper, Shannon           10 FRKFT                1:18.24    1:18.68    3  
 11 Cunningham, Laura         11 FOUNT                1:19.74    1:18.86    2  
 -- Meadows, Emily             9 FOUNT                1:17.04         DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Baratto, Cheri            12 SOVER                           1:10.41  
  2 Andrews, Chelsea          12 CRAWF                           1:11.38  
  3 Moore, Alys               11 GCAST                           1:13.22  
  4 Fitzgerald, Sarah          9 FRKFT                           1:13.95  
  5 McCracken, Colleen        12 FRKFT                           1:15.16  
  6 Howland, Catherine         9 CRAWF                           1:15.25  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Randolph, Greta           11 CLCEN                           1:16.20  
  8 Meadows, Emily             9 FOUNT                           1:17.04  
  9 Jones, Jeanette           11 GCAST                           1:17.28  
 10 Timmons, Cailee           10 CRAWF                           1:17.81  
 11 Cooper, Shannon           10 FRKFT                           1:18.24  
 12 Cunningham, Laura         11 FOUNT                           1:19.74  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Soster, Erica              9 GCAST                           1:20.65  
 14 Davis, Mee Na             12 SOVER                           1:21.05  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Russell, Jordan            9 SOVER                           1:21.21  
 16 Lightner, Chantal         11 NPUT                            1:21.63  
 17 Hittinger, Mallory        11 NPUT                            1:21.71  
 18 Rainey, Kristen            9 SEEG                            1:21.91  
 19 Asher, Janaye              9 SOPUT                           1:22.46  
 20 Crafton, Jennille         12 SOPUT                           1:23.70  
 21 Hunt, Victoria            11 SMONT                           1:23.71  
 22 McClure, Ashton            9 SEEG                            1:23.82  
 23 Styles, Gina              10 SMONT                           1:24.81  
 24 Pearson, Ana              12 CLCEN                           1:26.04  



 25 Lysko, Jenny              10 CLCEN                           1:26.31  
 26 Egold, Shannon             9 SOPUT                           1:26.78  
 27 Cooper, Danielle          10 ATTIC                           1:27.95  
 28 Evans, Kimberly            9 SEEG                            1:28.28  
 29 Ryker, Megan              10 NMONT                           1:31.82  
 30 Kaitschuck, Scarlett       9 ATTIC                           1:32.12  
 31 Shoaf, Sarah              10 FOUNT                           1:32.32  
 32 Cosenza, Samantha          9 NMONT                           1:36.54  
 33 Spencer, Jessica          11 NMONT                           1:38.18  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Crawfordsville                                    3:52.97    3:45.26   32  
     1) Janssen, Ashley 11              2) Howland, Sarah 10              
     3) Andrews, Chelsea 12             4) Miller, Ellen 11               
  2 Greencastle                                       3:57.33    3:48.61   26  
     1) Thomas, Kendi 11                2) Lorton, Betsy 12               
     3) Moore, Alys 11                  4) Menzel, Tracy 12               
  3 Seeger                                            4:11.25    3:59.44   24  
     1) Veverka, Danielle 9             2) Smith, Amy 12                  
     3) DeVillez, Anna 9                4) Inman, Christine 11            
  4 Clinton Central                                   4:07.94    4:01.72   22  
     1) Huffer, Lindsay 11              2) Deisch, Lauren 11              
     3) Lohsl, Megan 10                 4) Rodibaugh, Leslie 11           
  5 Frankfort                                         4:05.00    4:04.53   20  
     1) Keeney, Lauren 10               2) Jenkins, Courtney 12           
     3) Arion, Kia 10                   4) Chynoweth, Kristen 10          
  6 Fountain Central                                  4:11.53    4:07.11   18  
     1) Ollier, Tessa 11                2) Martin, Ashley 11              
     3) Howard, Katie 11                4) Meadows, Emily 9               
B - Final
  7 Southmont                                         4:23.02    4:15.57   14  
     1) Georgulis, Nikaela 12           2) Hunt, Victoria 11              
     3) Hatch, Holly 9                  4) Hatch, Kayte 11                
  8 North Montgomery                                  4:20.57    4:15.89   10  
     1) Kepner, Rachel 10               2) Sutherlin, Lindsey 12          
     3) Slight, Laura 11                4) Parker, Brittany 10            
  9 Attica                                            5:08.89    4:51.51    8  
     1) Williams, Lacie 10              2) Richardson, Amanda 10          
     3) Woodrow, Leslie 10              4) Cooper, Danielle 10            
 -- South Vermillion                                  4:17.76         DQ  
     1) Haraburda, Jessica 12           2) Benson, Meghan 10              
     3) Parks, Virginia 10              4) Ehmen, Kelsey 10               
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Crawfordsville                                               3:52.97  
     1) Janssen, Ashley 11              2) Howland, Sarah 10              
     3) Andrews, Chelsea 12             4) Miller, Ellen 11               
  2 Greencastle                                                  3:57.33  
     1) Thomas, Kendi 11                2) Lorton, Betsy 12               
     3) Moore, Alys 11                  4) Menzel, Tracy 12               
  3 Frankfort                                                    4:05.00  
     1) Keeney, Lauren 10               2) Jenkins, Courtney 12           
     3) Arion, Kia 10                   4) Chynoweth, Kristen 10          
  4 Clinton Central                                              4:07.94  
     1) Huffer, Lindsay 11              2) Deisch, Lauren 11              
     3) Lohsl, Megan 10                 4) Rodibaugh, Leslie 11           
  5 Seeger                                                       4:11.25  
     1) Veverka, Danielle 9             2) Smith, Amy 12                  
     3) Rainey, Kristen 9               4) DeVillez, Anna 9               
  6 Fountain Central                                             4:11.53  
     1) Ollier, Tessa 11                2) Martin, Ashley 11              
     3) Howard, Katie 11                4) Meadows, Emily 9               



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 South Vermillion                                             4:17.76  
     1) Haraburda, Jessica 12           2) Baratto, Cheri 12              
     3) Benson, Meghan 10               4) Parks, Virginia 10             
  8 North Montgomery                                             4:20.57  
     1) Kepner, Rachel 10               2) Sutherlin, Lindsey 12          
     3) Slight, Laura 11                4) Parker, Brittany 10            
  9 Southmont                                                    4:23.02  
     1) Georgulis, Nikaela 12           2) Hunt, Victoria 11              
     3) Hatch, Holly 9                  4) Hatch, Kayte 11                
 10 Attica                                                       5:08.89  
     1) Williams, Lacie 10              2) Scheurich, Brittany 10         
     3) Richardson, Amanda 10           4) Woodrow, Leslie 10             
 -- South Putnam                                                      DQ  
     1) Willer, Annie 11                2) Giles, Ashley 12               
     3) Earnest, Mary 11                4) Scharf, Erica 12               


